2014-2015 Colorado Speech and Debate Tournament Calendar 

Updated: August 25, 2014
Coaches: Please contact Audra Cathy at the CHSAA office with any changes or additions to the Speech Calendar. acathy@chsaa.org or 303-344-5050 

Judges: Please note that judges are not hired for novice tournaments. 

For future topics, please visit the National Forensic League website at 

http://www.nflonline.org/StudentResources/Topics 

Attn: Speech Coaches 

The February NFL PF Topic will be used at all State Qualifying 
Tournaments. 

The March NFL PF Topic will be used at the State Tournament.

The March NFL PF Topic may not be used at any qualifying or 
invitational tournaments. 

The January-February NFL LD Topic will be used at all State Qualifying 
Tournaments. 

The March-April NFL LD Topic will be used at the State Tournament.

The March-April NFL LD Topic may not be used at any qualifying or invitational tournaments. 
Policy Debate 

2014-2015 Topic 

Resolved: The United States federal government should substantially increase its non-military exploration and/or development of the Earth's oceans.

Lincoln Douglas Debate 

2014 September/October Topic 

To be announced August 15
Public Forum Debate 

2014 September Topic 
To be announced August 15
CHSAA SPEECH CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

September 5-6

CHSAA Colorado Coaches’ Conference

Cherry Creek High School




mbenham@cherrycreekschools.org 
October 4

Lakewood Novice @ Lakewood High School 

Gregory Davis 

gndavis@gmail.com 
October 4

Regis Novice @ Regis Jesuit High School 

Mark Onstott

monstott@regisjesuit.com  

October 4

Kitty Classic @ Greeley Central High School



Sarah French-Hahn




970-405-3198




sfrench@greeleyschools.org
October 11 

Overland Novice @ OHS 

Adrienne Razavi

arazavi@cherrycreekschools.org 

October 11

Centaurus Novice @ Centaurus High School 




Shanda Gance 




shanda.gance@bvsd.org 
October 11

Widefield Novice @ Widefield High School




Stephanie Owen




owens@wsd3.k12.co.us
October 11                  Golden Novice @ Golden High School




Tammie Peters




tpeters@jeffco.k12.co.us 
October 14 

CCHS After School Congress @ Cherry Creek High School

Marti Benham 

mbenham@cherrycreekschools.org  

720-554-2216 (school) 

303-921-9411 (cell) 

October 18 

Union Colony (Greeley) Novice @ Union Colony High School




Glen Cook 



gcook@unioncolonyschools.org
October 18 

Bruin Novice @ Cherry Creek High School 

Marti Benham 

mbenham@cherrycreekschools.org  

720-554-2216 (school) 

303-921-9411 (cell) 

October 25

Monarch Novice @ Monarch High School 




Vickie Howard



vickie.howard@bvsd.org 

October 25 

Great Pumpkin Colorado NFL Novice and Congress @ TBA 

Marti Benham 

mbenham@cherrycreekschools.org  

720-554-2216 (school) 

303-921-9411 (cell) 

October 25

St. Mary’s (Colorado Springs) Novice @ St. Mary’s High School 

Jim Hopkins

jhopkins@smhscs.org 
November 1

Creek Classic @ Cherry Creek High School

Marti Benham 

mbenham@cherrycreekschools.org 
720-554-2216 (school) 

303-921-9411 (cell) 

November 1

Screaming Eagle @ Thompson Valley High School




Dan Lutz




lutzd@thompson.k12.co.us 
November 1 

Forensic Olympiad @ Pueblo West High School




Paulette Frye




pfrye@district70.org 
November 7-8

Mile High Invitational @ Denver East High School




Matt Murphy and Maryrose Kohan




Maryrose_Kohan@dpsk12.org 
November 8

Demon Invite @ Golden High School




Tammie Peters




tpeters@jeffco.k12.co.us
November 8

Woodland Park High School 

November 8

Erie Tournament

November 8

North Fork Novice

November 15 

Candlelight Invite @ OHS 

Adrienne Razavi

arazavi@cherrycreekschools.org 

November 15

Castle Classic @ Greeley Central High School

November 15

Fruita Tournament

November 18

Air Academy After School Congress




Air Academy High School




Renee Motter




Renee.motter@asd20.org
November 18

Creek After School Congress

Cherry Creek High School

Marti Benham 

mbenham@cherrycreekschools.org 
720-554-2216 (school) 

303-921-9411 (cell) 

November 21-22
Mullen Congress & Tournament




Terri Rich




trich@mullenhigh.com 
November 22

Grizzly Growl @ Mesa Ridge High School

November 22

Collins Clash @ Ft. Collins High School

December 6

Chatfield Chill




Kevin Brich




Kbrich@jeffco.k12.co.us
December 6

Colorado Grande District NFL Rules




Renee Motter




Renee.motter@asd20.org 
December 6

Summit County Tournament

December 13

Winter Wonder @ CCHS 

Marti Benham 

mbenham@cherrycreekschools.org  

720-554-2216 (school) 

303-921-9411 (cell) 

December 13

Jeffco Sweeps @ TBA (Jeffco Schools Only)

Kevin Brich




Kbrich@jeffco.k12.co.us
December 19-20
Holiday Classic @ Cheyenne East High School 

Michael Starks

mstarkseast@hotmail.com
307-771-2663

307-630-6103 (cell)

January 10

Patriot Games @ George Washington High School




Maryrose Kohan




Maryrose_Kohan@dpsk12.org
January 10

Widefield Tournament

January 10

Palisade Tournament

January 10

Leonidas Cup @ Greeley West High School

January 13

Pomona After School Congress

January 13

St. Mary’s (Colorado Springs) After School Congress

January 16-17

Mullen-Golden @ Mullen




Lowell Sharp




lsharp0711@gmail.com
January 17

La Junta Tiger Talkers



La Junta High School

January 17

Fire on the Ridge @ Northridge High School

January 23-24

CHSAA State Festival Tournament





January 23-24

Colorado District NFL Congress @ Cherry Creek High School
Marti Benham 

mbenham@cherrycreekschools.org 
720-554-2216 (school) 

303-921-9411 (cell) 

January 24

Lobo Howl @ Rocky Mountain High School

January 24

Pueblo Public Schools Tournament

January 27

Creek After School Congress

Cherry Creek High School

Marti Benham 

mbenham@cherrycreekschools.org  

720-554-2216 (school) 

303-921-9411 (cell) 

January 30-31

Rocky Mountain North District NFL Congress

January 30-31

Colorado Grande District NFL Congress

Renee Motter




Renee.motter@asd20.org
January 31

Blazing Sun Tournament @ Overland High School

Terry Rubin 

trubin@kentdenver.org 

Adrienne Razavi

arazavi@cherrycreekschools.org 

January 31

Delta Tournament

February 6-7

Western Slope District NFL Congress



Grand Junction Central High School

February 6-7

Canon Classic

February 7

Denver Public Schools Tournament



Lyn Davies 




LYN_DAVIES@dpsk12.org 
February 7

Jeffco Invite @ TBA

Kevin Brich




Kbrich@jeffco.k12.co.us
February 14

Columbine Invitational @ Columbine High School



Andrea Stevens

February 14

Fairview Fling @ Fairview High School

February 20-21
CHSAA Region VII State Qualifying Tournament

February 21

Montrose Rendezvous @ Montrose High School

February 27-28
CHSAA Region I State Qualifying Tournament

February 27-28
CHSAA Region III State Qualifying Tournament

February 27-28
CHSAA Region VI State Qualifying Tournament



Palisade High School

March 6-7

CHSAA Region II State Qualifying Tournament @ TBA




Marti Benham




mbenham@cherrycreekschools.org
March 6-7

Colorado Grande District NFL National Qualifying Tournament

March 6-7

Western Slope District NFL National Qualifying Tournament



Grand Junction Central High School

March 13-14

Rocky Mountain South District NFL Congress




Lowell Sharp




lsharp0711@gmail.com 
March 20-21

CHSAA State Tournament @ Douglas County High School
March 27-28

Rocky Mountain North NFL National Qualifying Tournament

April 10-11

Rocky Mountain South NFL National Qualifying Tournament



Lowell Sharp




lsharp0711@gmail.com 
April 10-11

Colorado District NFL National Qualifying Tournament @ TBA

Marti Benham 

mbenham@cherrycreekschools.org 
720-554-2216 (school) 

303-921-9411 (cell) 

